



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Notice of Violations and Order to Correct

Local ID - 21-0014

Page 1 of 3

To: Sonic Suds
328 Kinderkamack Rd.
Emerson, NJ 07630

Date: 5/28/2022 Inspector: Joe Gobin Registration No:

(Name of Business, Structure, Premises) Sonic Suds		
(Address) B: 214 L: 1.02 - 328 Kinderkamack Rd. Emerson NJ, 07630		
(Telephone Number)	LHU Code/Local Type B-2 Professional use 1,501 sq.ft. up to 10,000 sq.ft.	(Use Group)

Owner	Agent	Tenant/Operator
Name) Sonic Suds		Sonic Suds
(Address) 328 Kinderkamack Rd.		328 Kinderkamack Rd.
(City,State,Zip) Emerson NJ, 07630		Emerson NJ, 07630
(Telephone)		

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection of the above referenced property by the Bureau of Fire Prevention disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.) promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.). The violations are specified on the accompanying "violations" page(s).

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the Fire Marshal to correct the violations listed on the accompanying "violations" page(s) within the time, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses that violations have not been corrected and an extension of time has not been requested and granted, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. IN ADDITION, the ACT imposes liability on the owner for the actual costs of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in a fire.

By Order Of Fire Marshal

By:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS and ORDER TO CORRECT.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

APPEAL RIGHTS-EXTENSIONS

5:71-3.7(b)3.

>See final page for information concerning your administrative appeal rights<

Version:22 2.5

Printed on 5/16/2022



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Fire Code Violations

Page 2 of Page 3

Registration No. _____

Date 5/28/2022

Inspector Joe Gobin

Local ID - 21-0014

Premises: Sonic Suds

328 Kinderkamack Rd.

Emerson NJ, 07630

Owner or Agent Sonic Suds

- ☐ Maintenance
☐ Continuation Sheet
☐ Retrofit
☐ If box is checked, a New Jersey State Uniform Construction Code Permit is required.

Violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

NO.	Location	Nature & Description	Code Reference	Inspection Summary
1	Basement area front of store	Keep these areas free for easy access	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3	Abate by: 5/28/2022
				I-FPI-22-057(Joe Gobin)4/28/2022
				<i>Amended 5/16/22</i>

Inspection Summary Key:

I - Initial U - Violation Unabated A - Violation Abated R - Repeat Violation
Violation Status - Inspection Number (Inspector ID) Inspection Date

Note: The numbering of violation(s) is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in anyway on the seriousness of any violation.

5:71-3.7(b)3.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-4, Subchapter 4 Retrofit Requirements



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Notice of Violations and Order to Correct

Local ID - 21-0014

Page 1 of 3

To: Sonic Suds
328 Kinderkamack Rd.
Emerson, NJ 07630

Date: 4/28/2022 Inspector: Joe Gobin Registration No:

(Name of Business, Structure, Premises) Sonic Suds		
(Address) B: 214 L: 1.02 - 328 Kinderkamack Rd. Emerson NJ, 07630		
(Telephone Number)	LHU Code/Local Type B-2 Professional use 1,501 sq.ft. up to 10,000 sq.ft.	(Use Group)

Owner	Agent	Tenant/Operator
Name) Sonic Suds		Sonic Suds
(Address) 328 Kinderkamack Rd.		328 Kinderkamack Rd.
(City,State,Zip) Emerson NJ, 07630		Emerson NJ, 07630
(Telephone)		

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection of the above referenced property by the Bureau of Fire Prevention disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.) promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.). The violations are specified on the accompanying "violations" page(s).

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the Fire Marshal to correct the violations listed on the accompanying "violations" page(s) within the time, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses that violations have not been corrected and an extension of time has not been requested and granted, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. IN ADDITION, the ACT imposes liability on the owner for the actual costs of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in a fire.

By Order Of Fire Marshal

By:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS and ORDER TO CORRECT.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

APPEAL RIGHTS-EXTENSIONS

5:71-3.7(b)3.

>See final page for information concerning your administrative appeal rights<

Version:22.2.1

Printed on 4/28/2022



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Fire Code Violations

Page 2 of Page 3

Registration No. _____

Date 4/28/2022

Inspector Joe Gobin -

Local ID - 21-0014

Premises: Sonic Suds

328 Kinderkamack Rd.

Emerson NJ, 07630

Owner or Agent Sonic Suds

- ☐ Maintenance
☐ Continuation Sheet
☐ Retrofit
☐ If box is checked, a New Jersey State Uniform Construction Code Permit is required.

Violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

NO.	Location	Nature & Description	Code Reference	Inspection Summary
1	Basement area front of store	Keep these areas free for easy access	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3	Abate by: 5/28/2022
				I-FPI-22-057(Joe Gobin)4/28/2022

Inspection Summary Key:

I - Initial U - Violation Unabated A - Violation Abated R - Repeat Violation
Violation Status - Inspection Number (Inspector ID) Inspection Date

Note: The numbering of violation(s) is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in anyway on the seriousness of any violation.

5:71-3.7(b)3.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-4, Subchapter 4 Retrofit Requirements



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Inspection Report

Inspection Type

☐ Annual ☐ Quarterly ☐ Complaint

Local ID 21-0014

Municipal Code 0214	Occupancy Load 0	LHU Code/Local Type	Use Group	Seasonal	Registration Number
Business Name Sonic Suds			Street Address 328 Kinderkamack Rd.		
Municipality Emerson			State NJ	Zip Code 07630	Telephone
Owners Name Sonic Suds			Street Address 328 Kinderkamack Rd.		
Municipality Emerson			State NJ	Zip Code 07630	Telephone
Mailing Information (if different from above) Business Name			Street/ P.O. Box		
Municipality			State	Zip Code	Telephone

Attic ☐ Yes ☒ No	Exit Signs ☐ Yes ☒ No	Stories <u>0</u>	Area (in Sq. Ft.) Building: <u>0</u> LHU <u> </u> Basement <u>0</u>
Basement ☐ Yes ☒ No	Emergency Lights ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Roof Hatches ☐ Yes ☒ No	Fire Escape ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Skylights ☐ Yes ☒ No	Elevators ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Elevator Recall ☐ Yes ☒ No		
		Exits Per Floor <u>0</u>	

Extinguishers ☐ Yes ☒ No Test Records ☐ Yes ☐ No Cooking Protected ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ n/a Test Records ☐ Yes ☐ No Sprinklers: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ n/a ☐ Full ☐ Basement ☐ Partial ☐ Spray Booth Test Records: ☐ Yes ☐ No Fire Pump: ☐ Yes ☐ No Test Records: ☐ Yes ☐ No Fire Department Connection: ☐ Yes ☐ No Sprinkler Alarm: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Local ☐ Central Date of last Inspection: _____	Fire Detection System ☐ Yes ☒ No Test Records ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Smoke Detectors - Hard Wired ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Smoke Detectors - Battery ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ CO Detectors ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Heat Detectors ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Manual Pull ☐ Yes ☐ No Alarm: ☐ Local ☐ Central Station Standpipes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Wet ☐ Dry Test Records ☐ Yes ☐ No Fire Department Connection ☐ Yes ☐ No Alarm: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Local ☐ Central Date of last Inspection: _____	Permits ☐ Annual ☐ Temporary Type: _____ Date Issued: _____ Date of Expiration: _____ Permit Number: _____
--	--	---

Emergency Generator: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ n/a	Records: ☐ Yes ☐ No	Valid C.O.(if known): ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ not available Date Issued: _____
--	--	---

Floor Construction ☐ Concrete ☐ Wood ☐ Trusses ☐ Other
Bearing Walls ☐ Concrete ☐ Block ☐ Wood ☐ Brick ☐ Metal ☐ Other
Ceiling ☐ Plaster ☐ Sheet Rock ☐ Wood ☐ Acoustic ☐ Metal ☐ Other
Roof Construction ☐ Concrete ☐ Reinf. Concrete ☐ Wood ☐ Trusses ☐ Metal ☐ Other
Heating ☐ Oil ☐ Gas ☐ Electric ☐ Steam ☐ Hot Water ☐ Hot Air ☐ Other
Electric ☐ Fuses ☐ Circuit Breakers Wiring ☐ Good ☒ Poor

Joe Gobin _____

Inspector (Print)

Certification #

Number of Violations	
Maint: _____	Retro: _____

Inspection Date

5:71-3.7(b)1. Report Reviewed _____

Comments on Back: ☐



BOROUGH OF EMERSON
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION
1 MUNICIPAL PLACE, EMERSON, NJ 07630
OFFICE 201-262-6086 X1215

Business Name: Sonic Suos

Address: 328 Kinderkamack Rd.

GENERAL HOUSEKEEPING

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 1. ☐ Rubbish (Excessive Inside) | F-102.1.1 |
| 2. ☐ Rubbish (Excessive Outside) | F-102.1.1 |
| 3. ☐ Oily Rags Not Stored Properly | F-3206.5 |
| 4. ☐ Improper Storage of Flam. Liq. | F-2306.1 |
| 5. ☐ Designate No Smoking Area | F-312.2 |
| 6. ☐ "No Smoking Signs" | F-312.3 |
| 7. ☐ Evidence of Smoking | F-312.5 |
| 8. ☐ Dumpster Close to Bldg. | F-2103.3 |
| 9. ☐ Dangerous / Hazard Cond. | F-102.1.1 |
| 10. ☐ Storage Close to Ceiling (Min. 2') | F-2103.2 |
| 11. ☐ 15' min. from bldg. No Higher than 20' | F-2103.3 |

MEANS OF EGRESS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 12. ☐ Egress Plan (Assembly) | F-601.5 |
| 13. ☐ Occupant Load Posting (Assembly) | F-601.7 |
| 14. ☐ Exterior Discharge Not Maintained | F-603.2 |
| 15. ☐ Maintenance (Egress Devices) | F-603.1 |
| 16. ☐ Obstructions | F-605.1 |
| 17. ☐ Aisle / Corridor Display Obstruction | F-605.2 |
| 18. ☐ Combustible Material in Exit | F-606.1.1 |
| 19. ☐ Insufficient Egress Capacity | F-606.4 |
| 20. ☐ Aisle Width | F-607.3 |
| 21. ☐ Locked Doors/Special Effort | F-608.1 |
| 22. ☐ Interior Stairway Doors | F-608.2 |
| 23. ☐ Egress Illumination | F-610.1 |
| 24. ☐ Exit Signs Repaired | F-610.2 |
| 25. ☐ Battery Backup (Emergency Light) | 411(I) |
| 26. ☐ Battery Backup (Exit Light) | 411(K) |
| 27. ☐ Exit Sign Obstructed | F-610.5 |

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|---------|
| 28. ☐ Siamese Covers Missing | F-518.2 |
| 29. ☐ OS&Y Valve Closed / Shut | F-518.2 |
| 30. ☐ Sprinkler Head Obstructed 18" | F-506.1 |
| 31. ☐ Signs Required | F-501.5 |
| 32. ☐ Operating Condition | F-504.1 |
| 33. ☐ FD Connection Blocked | F-518.3 |
| 34. ☐ Sprinkler Test & Inspection | F-506.1 |
| 35. ☐ Fire Pump Testing | F-516.6 |
| 36. ☐ Dry Chemical System Overdue | F-511.2 |
| 37. ☐ Wet Chemical System Overdue | F-512.2 |
| 38. ☐ SPRINKLER YES ___ NO ___ | |

FIRE DOORS & FIREWALLS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 39. ☐ Fire Door is Inoperative | F-303.4 |
| 40. ☐ Fire Door Not Maintained | F-303.1 |
| 41. ☐ Hold Open Devices | F-303.4.1 |
| 42. ☐ Self Closing Device Missing | F-303.4.1 |
| 43. ☐ Fire Door Testing | F-303.4.3 |
| 44. ☐ Fusible Link Painted / Damaged | F-303.6 |
| 45. ☐ Damage to Rated Wall / Floor / Ceiling | F-102.1.1 |
| 46. ☒ Ceiling Tiles Missing <i>stairs to basement</i> | F-102.1.1 |

REMARKS: Back seat

meet w/ Seller Thursday

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 47. ☐ Extinguisher Not Accessible | F-519.1 |
| 48. ☐ Insufficient Amount | F-519.2.1 |
| 49. ☐ Extinguisher Not Proper Type | F-519.1 |
| 50. ☐ Discharged | F-519.4 |
| 51. ☐ Inspection Outdated | F-519.2 |
| 52. ☐ Extinguisher Missing | F-519.2.1 |
| 53. ☐ Ext. Missing from Welding Unit | F-2204.3 |

HEATING SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|----------|
| 54. ☐ Combustible Storage Min. 3' | F-2103.4 |
| 55. ☐ Controls Blocked | F-317.2 |
| 56. ☐ Repair Chimney / Vent Pipe | F-308.1 |
| 57. ☐ Unsafe Heating Appliances | F-308.2 |
| 58. ☐ Emergency Controls | F-317.2 |
| 59. ☐ Portable Heaters | F-308.5 |

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

- | | |
|---|---------|
| 60. ☐ Hazardous Conditions | F-310.1 |
| 61. ☐ Illumination of Service Area | F-310.2 |
| 62. ☒ Clearance 30" Service Equip. <i>in front of store</i> | F-310.3 |
| 63. ☐ Multiplug Adaptors | F-310.4 |
| 64. ☐ Extension Cords | F-310.5 |
| 65. ☐ Open Junction / Cover Plate / Splice | F-310.6 |
| 66. ☐ Electric Motors / Cleaning | F-310.8 |
| 67. ☐ Unused Equip. | F-310.9 |
| 68. ☐ Service Equip. Door Sign Required | F-319.1 |

VENTS & EXHAUST SYSTEMS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 69. ☐ Vent/Pipe Improper Clearance | F-308.1 |
| 70. ☐ Filter/Duct Need Cleaning | F-309.2 |
| 71. ☐ Filter Missing | F-308.1 |
| 72. ☐ Cleaning Schedule Required | F-309.2.1 |

FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 73. ☐ Test Records (On Hand) | F-501.4.1 |
| 74. ☐ Periodic Testing & Inspection | F-514.1 |

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 75. ☐ Test Records (On Hand) | F-501.4.1 |
| 76. ☐ Periodic Testing & Inspection | F-513.1 |
| 77. ☐ Disabling, Tampering or Interfering | F-504.2.1 |
| 78. ☐ Generator Testing | F-513.3 |

MISCELLANEOUS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 79. ☐ Truss Roof / Floor Signs | 5:70-2.20 |
| 80. ☐ Fire Lane Obstruction | F-311.2 |
| 81. ☐ Fire Lane Maintenance | F-311.3 |
| 82. ☐ Material Safety Sheets | F-2304.1 |
| 83. ☐ Comp Gas Cylinder Not Secured | F-2703.4 |
| 84. ☐ LP Gas Cooking Equipment | F-402.4 |
| 85. ☐ Emergency Generator Testing | F-611.4 |
| 86. ☐ Decorative Material | F-306.1 |
| 87. ☐ Evacuation Plan | |
| 88. ☐ Fire Exit Drills | |
| 89. ☐ Occupancy Load Posted | |
| 90. ☐ Lock Box Required | |

☐ NO APPARENT VIOLATIONS

Inspector: [Signature]

Date Inspected: 4/26/2022

Signature: [Signature] Date:



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Notice of Violations and Order to Correct

Local ID - 21-0014

Page 1 of 3

To: RAND-LAUR CO.
254 S.MAIN ST., SUITE 104
NEW CITY, NY 10956

Date: 5/3/2021 Inspector: Joe Gobin Registration No: _____

(Name of Business, Structure, Premises) SONIC SUDS		
(Address) B: 214 L: 1.02 - 328 KINDERKAMACK RD Emerson Borough NJ, 07630		
(Telephone Number)	LHU Code/Local Type	(Use Group)

Owner	Agent	Tenant/Operator
Name) RAND-LAUR CO.		
(Address) 254 S.MAIN ST., SUITE 104		
(City,State,Zip) NEW CITY NY, 10956		
(Telephone)		

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection of the above referenced property by the Bureau of Fire Prevention disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.) promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.). The violations are specified on the accompanying "violations" page(s).

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the Fire Marshal to correct the violations listed on the accompanying "violations" page(s) within the time, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses that violations have not been corrected and an extension of time has not been requested and granted, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. IN ADDITION, the ACT imposes liability on the owner for the actual costs of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in a fire.

By Order Of Fire Marshal

By:

Richard Silvia - Fire Marshal

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS and ORDER TO CORRECT.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

APPEAL RIGHTS-EXTENSIONS

5:71-3.7(b)3.

>See final page for information concerning your administrative appeal rights<

Version:21.2.1

Printed on 5/3/2021



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

Fire Code Violations

Page 2 of Page 3
Registration No. _____
Date 5/3/2021
Inspector Joe Gobin -
Local ID - 21-0014

Premises: SONIC SUDS
328 KINDERKAMACK RD
Emerson Borough NJ, 07630
Owner or Agent RAND-LAUR CO.

- ☐ Maintenance
☐ Continuation Sheet
☐ Retrofit
☐ If box is checked, a New Jersey State Uniform Construction Code Permit is required.

Violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

NO.	Location	Nature & Description	Code Reference	Inspection Summary
1	Storage Area REAR	#0023 REPLACE MISSING CEILING TILES OR REPAIR ANY HOLES IN BARREIRS	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 803.1	Abate by: 6/2/2021
				I-FPI-21-100(Joe Gobin)5/3/2021
				U-FPI-21-102()6/2/2021
2	COUNTER AREA FOR MICOWAVE	Power strips must not be USED FOR MICOWAVES, TV'S, REFIRDGERATORS, TOASTEROVENS OR ANY APPLIANCE WITH A HEATING ELEMENT.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4.2	Abate by: 6/2/2021
				I-FPI-21-100(Joe Gobin)5/3/2021
				U-FPI-21-102()6/2/2021

Inspection Summary Key:

I - Initial U - Violation Unabated A - Violation Abated R - Repeat Violation
Violation Status - Inspection Number (Inspector ID) Inspection Date

Note: The numbering of violation(s) is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in anyway on the seriousness of any violation.

5:71-3.7(b)3.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-4, Subchapter 4 Retrofit Requirements



BOROUGH OF EMERSON
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION
1 MUNICIPAL PLACE, EMERSON, NJ 07630
OFFICE 201-262-6086 X1215

Business Name: Sonic Suds

Address: 398 Kinderhook

GENERAL HOUSEKEEPING

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 1. ☐ Rubbish (Excessive Inside) | F-102.1.1 |
| 2. ☐ Rubbish (Excessive Outside) | F-102.1.1 |
| 3. ☐ Oily Rags Not Stored Properly | F-3206.5 |
| 4. ☐ Improper Storage of Flam. Liq. | F-2306.1 |
| 5. ☐ Designate No Smoking Area | F-312.2 |
| 6. ☐ "No Smoking Signs" | F-312.3 |
| 7. ☐ Evidence of Smoking | F-312.5 |
| 8. ☐ Dumpster Close to Bldg. | F-2103.3 |
| 9. ☐ Dangerous / Hazard Cond. | F-102.1.1 |
| 10. ☐ Storage Close to Ceiling (Min. 2') | F-2103.2 |
| 11. ☐ 15' min. from bldg. No Higher than 20' | F-2103.3 |

MEANS OF EGRESS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 12. ☐ Egress Plan (Assembly) | F-601.5 |
| 13. ☐ Occupant Load Posting (Assembly) | F-601.7 |
| 14. ☐ Exterior Discharge Not Maintained | F-603.2 |
| 15. ☐ Maintenance (Egress Devices) | F-603.1 |
| 16. ☐ Obstructions | F-605.1 |
| 17. ☐ Aisle / Corridor Display Obstruction | F-605.2 |
| 18. ☐ Combustible Material in Exit | F-606.1.1 |
| 19. ☐ Insufficient Egress Capacity | F-606.4 |
| 20. ☐ Aisle Width | F-607.3 |
| 21. ☐ Locked Doors/Special Effort | F-608.1 |
| 22. ☐ Interior Stairway Doors | F-608.2 |
| 23. ☐ Egress Illumination | F-610.1 |
| 24. ☐ Exit Signs Repaired | F-610.2 |
| 25. ☐ Battery Backup (Emergency Light) | 411(I) |
| 26. ☐ Battery Backup (Exit Light) | 411(K) |
| 27. ☐ Exit Sign Obstructed | F-610.5 |

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|---------|
| 28. ☐ Siamese Covers Missing | F-518.2 |
| 29. ☐ OS&Y Valve Closed / Shut | F-518.2 |
| 30. ☐ Sprinkler Head Obstructed 18" | F-506.1 |
| 31. ☐ Signs Required | F-501.5 |
| 32. ☐ Operating Condition | F-504.1 |
| 33. ☐ FD Connection Blocked | F-518.3 |
| 34. ☐ Sprinkler Test & Inspection | F-506.1 |
| 35. ☐ Fire Pump Testing | F-516.6 |
| 36. ☐ Dry Chemical System Overdue | F-511.2 |
| 37. ☐ Wet Chemical System Overdue | F-512.2 |
| 38. ☐ SPRINKLER YES _____ NO _____ | |

FIRE DOORS & FIREWALLS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 39. ☐ Fire Door is Inoperative | F-303.4 |
| 40. ☐ Fire Door Not Maintained | F-303.1 |
| 41. ☐ Hold Open Devices | F-303.4.1 |
| 42. ☐ Self Closing Device Missing | F-303.4.1 |
| 43. ☐ Fire Door Testing | F-303.4.3 |
| 44. ☐ Fusible Link Painted / Damaged | F-303.6 |
| 45. ☐ Damage to Rated Wall / Floor / Ceiling | F-102.1.1 |
| 46. ☒ Ceiling Tiles Missing <i>ceiling storage room</i> | F-102.1.1 |

REMARKS: _____

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 47. ☐ Extinguisher Not Accessible | F-519.1 |
| 48. ☐ Insufficient Amount | F-519.2.1 |
| 49. ☐ Extinguisher Not Proper Type | F-519.1 |
| 50. ☐ Discharged | F-519.4 |
| 51. ☐ Inspection Outdated | F-519.2 |
| 52. ☐ Extinguisher Missing | F-519.2.1 |
| 53. ☐ Ext. Missing from Welding Unit | F-2204.3 |

HEATING SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|----------|
| 54. ☐ Combustible Storage Min. 3' | F-2103.4 |
| 55. ☐ Controls Blocked | F-317.2 |
| 56. ☐ Repair Chimney / Vent Pipe | F-308.1 |
| 57. ☐ Unsafe Heating Appliances | F-308.2 |
| 58. ☐ Emergency Controls | F-317.2 |
| 59. ☐ Portable Heaters | F-308.5 |

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

- | | |
|---|---------|
| 60. ☐ Hazardous Conditions | F-310.1 |
| 61. ☐ Illumination of Service Area | F-310.2 |
| 62. ☐ Clearance 30" Service Equip. | F-310.3 |
| 63. ☐ Multiplug Adaptors | F-310.4 |
| 64. ☐ Extension Cords <i>stap plug for microwave</i> | F-310.5 |
| 65. ☐ Open Junction / Cover Plate / Splice | F-310.6 |
| 66. ☐ Electric Motors / Cleaning | F-310.8 |
| 67. ☐ Unused Equip. | F-310.9 |
| 68. ☐ Service Equip. Door Sign Required | F-319.1 |

VENTS & EXHAUST SYSTEMS

- | | |
|---|-----------|
| 69. ☐ Vent/Pipe Improper Clearance | F-308.1 |
| 70. ☐ Filter/Duct Need Cleaning | F-309.2 |
| 71. ☐ Filter Missing | F-308.1 |
| 72. ☐ Cleaning Schedule Required | F-309.2.1 |

FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 73. ☐ Test Records (On Hand) | F-501.4.1 |
| 74. ☐ Periodic Testing & Inspection | F-514.1 |

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 75. ☐ Test Records (On Hand) | F-501.4.1 |
| 76. ☐ Periodic Testing & Inspection | F-513.1 |
| 77. ☐ Disabling, Tampering or Interfering | F-504.2.1 |
| 78. ☐ Generator Testing | F-513.3 |

MISCELLANEOUS

- | | |
|--|-----------|
| 79. ☐ Truss Roof / Floor Signs | 5:70-2.20 |
| 80. ☐ Fire Lane Obstruction | F-311.2 |
| 81. ☐ Fire Lane Maintenance | F-311.3 |
| 82. ☐ Material Safety Sheets | F-2304.1 |
| 83. ☐ Comp Gas Cylinder Not Secured | F-2703.4 |
| 84. ☐ LP Gas Cooking Equipment | F-402.4 |
| 85. ☐ Emergency Generator Testing | F-611.4 |
| 86. ☐ Decorative Material | F-306.1 |
| 87. ☐ Evacuation Plan | |
| 88. ☐ Fire Exit Drills | |
| 89. ☐ Occupancy Load Posted | |



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
1 Municipal Place
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
201-927-3262

To: Sonic Suds
328 KINDERKAMACK RD
Emerson Borough, NJ 07630

Notice of Imminent Hazard and Orders to Take Corrective Action

Premises Location Block: 214 Lot: 1.02 Qualifier _____
Business Sonic Suds
Address: 328 KINDERKAMACK RD
Address: _____ Telephone _____
City: Emerson Borough State: NJ Zip Code: 07630 - _____
Local ID _____ State ID _____

You are hereby notified that an inspection by the Bureau of Fire Prevention disclosed violations of the uniform Fire Code(N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et.seq.) promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et.seq) which constitutes an IMMINENT HAZARD TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY OR WELFARE. The violations are specified on the accompanying Violation page(s).

Due to the violations listed on the accompanying page(s), YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED, to take corrective action regarding the above referenced premises as specified adjacent to the box(es) indicated below.

- ☒ VACATE the above referenced building, structure, or premises
by 14:00 on 2/17/2021
- ☒ CLOSE the above referenced building, structure, or premises
by 14:00 on 2/17/2021
- ☒ Remove ALL AUTO BODY REPAIR EQUIPMENT AND CARS. of/in the above referenced building,
structure, or premises by 09:00 on 2/17/2021

Richard Silvia

Richard Silvia - Fire Marshal

2/17/2021

Date:



Emerson Borough
Bureau of Fire Prevention
Emerson, NJ 07630
Phone: 201-262-6086
Emergency: 201-927-3262

Fire Code Violations

Page 2 of Page 3
Registration No. _____
Date _____
Inspector _____

Premises: _____

328 KINDERKAMACK RD

Owner or Agent RAND-LAUR CO.

- ☐ Maintenance
☐ Continuation Sheet
☐ Retrofit
☐ if box is checked, a New Jersey State Uniform Construction Code Permit is required.

Violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

NO.	Location	Nature & Description	Code Reference	Inspection Summary
1	Premises	#0001 HAZARDOUS CONDITION: OPERATING AN ILLEGAL AUTO BODY REPAIR SHOP.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1	Abate by: 3/19/2021

Inspection Summary Key:

I - Initial U - Violation Unabated A - Violation Abated R - Repeat Violation
Violation Status - Inspection Number (Inspector ID) Inspection Date

Note: The numbering of violation(s) is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in anyway on the seriousness of any violation.

5:71-3.7(b)3.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-4, Subchapter 4 Retrofit Requirements

INSPECTION REPORT

Type of Inspection: ☒ Annual ☐ Quarterly ☐ Complaint

Municipal Code	Occupancy Load	LHU Class	BOCA Use B	Seasonal	Registration Number 880
Business Name SONIC SEPS SUBS			Street Address 328 KKK Rd		
Municipality			State	Zip Code	Telephone 599-9800

Owner's Name STEVEN COSTALANE		Street Address	
Municipality	State	Zip Code	Telephone 2
Mailing Information (If different from above) Business Name		Street / P.O. Box	
Municipality	State	Zip Code	Telephone

Attic ☐ yes ☒ no	Exit Signs ☒ yes ☐ no	Stories 1	Area (in Sq. Ft.) Building: _____ LHU _____ Basement _____
Basement ☒ yes ☐ no	Emergency Lights ☒ yes ☐ no		
Roof Hatches ☐ yes ☒ no	Fire Escape ☐ yes ☒ no		
Skylights ☐ yes ☒ no	Elevators ☐ yes ☒ no		
	Elevator Recall ☐ yes ☒ no		
		Exits Per Floor 2	

Extinguishers ☒ yes ☐ no 6-18 Test Records ☒ yes ☐ no Cooking Protected ☐ yes ☒ no Y Test Records ☐ yes ☐ no Sprinklers: ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ n/a ☐ full ☐ basement ☐ partial ☐ spray booth Test Records: ☐ yes ☐ no Fire Pump: ☐ yes ☐ no Test Records: ☐ yes ☐ no Fire Department Connection: ☐ yes ☐ no Sprinkler Alarm: ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ local ☐ central Date of Last Inspection: _____	Fire Detection System ☐ yes ☐ no Test Records ☐ Smoke Detectors - Hard Wired ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Smoke Detectors - Battery ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Heat Detectors ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Manual Pull ☐ yes ☐ no Alarm: ☐ Local ☐ Central Station Standpipes ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ wet ☐ dry Test Records: ☐ yes ☐ No Fire Department Connection ☐ yes ☐ no Alarm: ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Local ☐ Central Date of Last Inspection _____	PERMITS ☐ Annual ☐ Temporary Type: _____ _____ _____ _____ Date issued: _____ Date of Expiration _____ Permit Number _____
--	---	--

Emergency Generator: ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ N/A Records: ☐ yes ☐ no	Valid C.O. (if known): ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ not available Date Issued: _____
--	---

Floor Construction ☐ Concrete ☐ Wood ☐ Trusses Bearing Walls ☐ Concrete ☐ Block ☐ Wood ☐ Brick ☐ Metal ☐ Other Ceiling ☐ Plaster ☐ Sheet Rock ☐ Wood ☐ Acoustic ☐ Metal ☐ Other Roof Construction ☐ Concrete ☐ Reinf. Concrete ☐ Wood ☐ Trusses ☐ Metal ☐ Other Heating ☐ Oil ☐ Gas ☐ Electric ☐ Other ☐ Hot Water ☒ Hot Air ☐ Steam Electric ☐ Fuses ☐ Circuit Breakers ☐ Wiring ☒ Good ☐ Poor

Inspector (print) <u>R. MASIELLO</u> Certification # <u>105837</u>	Number of Violations Maint: _____ Retro: _____	Inspection Date <u>4-16-19</u>
5:71-3.7(b)1. Report Reviewed By: <u>[Signature]</u> Comments on Back: ☐ yes		

